

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 849

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE CEPHAS

Printer's No. 949

1 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 20 through 22, by striking out
2 "does either of the" in line 20, all of line 21 and "(1)
3 Prohibits" in line 22 and inserting
4 prohibits

5 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 26 through 29, by striking out all
6 of said lines

7 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 2 through 5, by striking out the
8 colon in line 2, all of lines 3 and 4 and "(2) Voluntarily" in
9 line 5 and inserting
10 voluntarily

11 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by inserting after "a"
12 sexual harassment claim,

13 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 8 through 13, by striking out all
14 of lines 8 through 12 and "(d)" in line 13 and inserting
15 (c)

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by striking out "agreements" and
17 inserting
18 agreement provision

19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by inserting after "be"
20 severed from the remainder of the agreement. The severed
21 provision shall be